



SD-2012-05  
Old North Durham Park Infrastructure Improvements  
Bid Tabulation

No.	Specification Reference	Item Description and Standard Drawing Reference	Quantity	Unit	Opinion of Probable Cost		Hine Sitework, Inc.		Narron Contracting, Inc.		Sullivan Eastern, Inc.		Pipeline Utilities, Inc.		DeVere Construction Company, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Value	Unit Price	Item Value	Unit Price	Item Value	Unit Price	Item Value	Unit Price	Item Value	Unit Price	Item Value
46	NCDOT 310	36-inch R.C. Pipe Culvert, Class III (0 to 5-feet)	75	LF	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$72.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.95	\$4,946.25
47	NCDOT 310	36-inch R.C. Pipe Culvert, Class III (5.1-feet or higher)	690	LF	\$85.00	\$58,650.00	\$89.00	\$61,410.00	\$80.00	\$55,200.00	\$59.00	\$40,710.00	\$83.00	\$57,270.00	\$68.75	\$47,437.50
48	NCDOT 310	36-inch R.C. Pipe Culvert, Class IV (5.1-feet or higher)	416	LF	\$100.00	\$41,600.00	\$154.00	\$64,064.00	\$85.00	\$35,360.00	\$75.00	\$31,200.00	\$102.00	\$42,432.00	\$111.00	\$46,176.00
49	30 11 00	Roof Drain Connection	24	EA	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00	\$780.00	\$18,720.00
<b>Subtotal for Storm Drainage</b>						\$191,491.06		\$254,461.00		\$213,340.00		\$197,452.00		\$251,502.00		\$207,592.70
<b>Field Amendments and Park Amenities</b>																
50	N/A	Mounted Assembly for Irrigation Controller	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
51	29 20 00	Bermudagrass Seeding	8278	SY	\$0.75	\$6,208.50	\$1.32	\$10,926.96	\$3.60	\$29,800.80	\$1.35	\$11,175.30	\$1.35	\$11,175.30	\$1.25	\$10,347.50
52	26 36 00	Bermudagrass Sodding	52700	SF	\$0.95	\$50,065.00	\$0.69	\$36,363.00	\$1.50	\$79,050.00	\$0.55	\$28,985.00	\$0.71	\$37,417.00	\$0.65	\$34,255.00
53	30 11 00	Irrigation System and Water System	1	LS	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$18,429.00	\$18,429.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$21,490.00	\$21,490.00
54	N/A	Steel Bollard, Detail Sheet 3	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00
55	N/A	Engineered Wood Fiber	196	CY	\$28.00	\$5,488.00	\$43.00	\$8,428.00	\$68.00	\$13,328.00	\$52.50	\$10,290.00	\$44.00	\$8,624.00	\$40.00	\$7,840.00
56	N/A	Hardwood Mulch	36	CY	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$44.00	\$1,584.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$41.00	\$1,476.00
57	29 30 00	Landscape Tree	13	EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$465.00	\$6,045.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$340.00	\$4,420.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$437.00	\$5,681.00
<b>Subtotal for Field Amendments and Park Amenities</b>						\$150,181.50		\$83,175.96		\$167,538.80		\$102,698.30		\$106,536.30		\$83,974.50
<b>Miscellaneous</b>																
58	NCDOT 1515	Relocate Water Meter	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,704.00	\$1,704.00
59	NCDOT 800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$29,836.11	\$29,836.11	\$64,300.00	\$64,300.00	\$29,671.70	\$29,671.70	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00
60	01 20 00	Testing and Inspecting Allowances	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
61	01 20 00	Utility Line/Pole Relocation and Coordination Allowances	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
<b>Subtotal for Miscellaneous</b>						\$72,700.00		\$28,500.00		\$44,636.11		\$79,700.00		\$50,171.70		\$93,704.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT FOR CONTRACT SD-2012-05</b>						\$621,608.52		\$623,817.96		\$626,558.41		\$717,179.70		\$727,000.00		\$780,521.60
<b>Preferred Brand Alternates</b>																
1	01 20 00	ADA Drinking Fountain	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
2	01 20 00	Trash Receptacle	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT FOR CONTRACT SD-2012-05 INCLUDING PREFERRED BRAND ALTERNATES</b>						\$631,908.52		\$640,917.96		\$641,558.41		\$738,279.70		\$746,000.00		\$797,421.60